as evidenced by an invoice or other supporting document(s); or (2) Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000) per trailer load, less any reasonable salvage value, unless special arrangements are 
made as outlined in Item 120 herein. 

Cargo with a declared value in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
per trailer load shall not be accepted by Carrier, and in the event Customer tenders a shipment 
with a declared value in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per trailer 
load and Carrier inadvertently  accepts  such  tender,  Carrier’s maximum liability for loss, 
damage, or contamination of or to said shipment shall not exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000), unless special arrangements are made as outlined in this Item 110.